TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WMG Trademark Holding Company LLC		107/01/2004	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Recording Industry Association of America	
Street Address:	1330 Connecticut Ave, NW	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20036	
Entity Type:	Not-for-profit corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78316306	DUALDISC
Serial Number:	78316436	DUALDISC
Serial Number:	78316300	DUALDISC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)658-9262

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 484 8140

Email: erin.hennessy@timewarner.com

Correspondent Name: Erin S. Hennessy, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Time Warner Center

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-8016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erin S. Hennessy

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0431

900010507

source=DUALDISC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0432

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WMG Trademark Holding Company LLC, (a Delaware limited liability company) (the "Assignor"), with offices located at 75 Rockefeller Plaza, 31st Floor, New York, NY 10019, is the owner of the following trademarks/service marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Trademark(s)"):

Application Date: Mark: Application No.: **DUALDISC** 78/316300 October 21, 2003 October 21, 2003 **DUALDISC & DESIGN** 78/316436 DUALDISC & DESIGN (WITH COLOR) 78/316306 October 21, 2003

WHEREAS Recording Industry Association of America (RIAA) (a New York not-for-profit corporation) (the "Assignee"), with offices located at 1330 Connecticut Ave, NW, Suite 300, Washington, DC 20036, is desirous of acquiring the Trademark(s) and all applications and registrations therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark(s), and any applications or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark(s), the portion of Assignor's business to which said Trademark(s) pertain, and all applications and registrations therefor, along with the right to sue for past infringement.

This assignment is effective as of July 1, 2004.

WMG Trademark Holding Company LLC

Name: Paul Robinson

Senior Vice President of Warner Music Group, Inc. Title:

sole member of WMG Trademark Holding

Company LLC

Date: July 16, 2004

State of New York

: SS

County of New York

On the 6 day of July, 2004, before me personally came Paul Robinson, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at New York, New York; that he is the Senior Vice President of Warner Music Group Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

ROGER H. GOLD NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 02GO6099430 Qualified in New

Commission Expires

61659v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 07/20/2004